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19th Middlesex Volunteer Rifle 

Corps
No 1: Volunteer Instructor GREY WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Jan 10 4 2

Administrator No 37: Hart Bennet assumes administration of the government HART BENNET, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Jul 5 1 314

Aetheric signalling station No 10: aetheric signalling station GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Feb 18 1 236

Agriculture, Board of No 73: Exportation of live sheep to Great Britain GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Nov 25 7 410

Agriculture, Board of No 75: Importation of live stock from the Argentine Republic GREY-WILSON, William ONSLOW, 1902 Nov 26 2 414

Agriculture - Livestock: general No 30: Draft of livestock ordinance returned GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 May 14 1 76

Agriculture - Livestock: general No 82: Livestock ordinance, number 6 of 1901 CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Nov 15 1 192

Antarctica No 63: South Pole Expedition, Dr Nordenskjold CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Sep 21 9 152

APPLEYARD, C W No 16: Appleyard's salary GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Mar 13 1 46

Argentina Telegram: Import  of livestock from Argentina and Export of Livestock 1902 Nov 22 4 398

Argentina No 75: Importation of live stock from the Argentine Republic GREY-WILSON, William ONSLOW, 1902 Nov 26 2 414

ASPINALL, Edwin Coupland No 4: Assistant Clergyman GREY WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Jan 17 1 7

ASPINALL, Edwin Coupland No 36: Allowance to Reverend Blount, state aid to religion GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Jun 6 2 92

Bahamas No 52: Passage for W.A. Thompson GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Aug 9 2 126

Bahamas No 57: Passage for W.A. Thompson CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Aug 24 2 138

Bahamas No 62: Thompson advance GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Sep 21 1 150

Bahamas No 65: Thompson advance CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Sep 30 9 156

Basilisk (vessel) Telegrams re death and funeral of Queen Victoria CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Jan 28 22 24

Basilisk (vessel) Telegrams: land for the Admiralty and Harbour Ordinance CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Mar 19 4 228

Beatrice L Corkum (vessel) No 2: illegal sealing at Jason Islands GREY-WILSON, William ONSLOW, 1903 Jan 15 11 434

Beeswing (vessel) No 40: Sale of damaged coal ex Beeswing, Lloyd's Agent's action CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Jun 25 3 100

Beeswing (vessel) No 47: Sale of coal ex Beeswing CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Jul 25 7 116

BENDER, C P W No 43: Refund of £20 to Mr Bender GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Jul 10 1 106

BENDER, C P W No 51: Refund of rent made to Mr Bender CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Aug 6 1 356

10 January 1901 to 30 April 1903 - F29
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INWARD DESPATCH & LETTER BOOKS, GOVERNOR
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BENDER, C P W No 65: Refund of rent to Mr Bender GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Oct 17 1 390

BENNETT, No 66: removal of a piece of wreckage in Harbour GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Oct 17 1 392

BENNETT, No 72: complaints at condition of roads and drains in Stanley GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Nov 20 1 408

BENNETT, Telegram: Mr Bennett's leave ONSLOW, 1903 Jan 20 4 430

Bense Island No 38: Roy Cove Crown Grant GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Jun 8 3 96

Bense Island No 41: Roy Cove Crown Grant to Bertrand & Felton GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Jul 8 4 102

Bense Island No 85: Lease of Roy Cove GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Nov 27 4 198

Bertrand & Felton No 38: Roy Cove Crown Grant GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Jun 8 3 96

Bertrand & Felton No 41: Roy Cove Crown Grant to Bertrand & Felton GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Jul 8 4 102

BERTRAND, William Wickham No 85: Lease of Roy Cove GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Nov 27 4 198

BIDDULPH, Robert Imperial Institute Representative GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Jul 23 1 114

BLOUNT, Charles Kerby No 4: Assistant Clergyman GREY WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Jan 17 1 7

BLOUNT, Charles Kerby No 36: Allowance to Reverend Blount, state aid to religion GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Jun 6 2 92

Bluff Cove (Section 35) No 59: Reduction of land rent agreed CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Sep 30 1 376

Bluff Cove (Section 35) & Section 

38
No 31: McKay and Robson, no reduction in rent CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 May 30 1 294

Boer Telegram: Peace in South Africa
Acting Governor of the 

Falkland Islands
HANNA ?, Walter 1902 Jun 7 3 286

BORN, Edward Turner, Dr Telegram: Dr Born sails from England  on 19th March GREY-WILSON, William HANNA ?, Walter 1903 Mar 10 2 452

BRANDON, Reverend Dean No 61: Rectory given to Church CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Oct 1 1 378

Brick-making No 45: Brick-making GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Jul 10 2 110

Brick-making No 46: Government House GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Jul 10 1 112

BROOM, George K No 67: Mr Broom's retirement CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Oct 11 3 160

BROOM, George K No 7: Pearce  to replace G.K. Broom as Principal Lightkeeper CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Jan 22 2 224

BROOM, George K No 19: the retirement of Hocking CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Mar 22 3 260

BROTHERTON, Colour Sergeant No 1: Volunteer Instructor GREY WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Jan 10 4 2

Buildings No 81: Housing and accomdodation provision in Stanley GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Nov 15 1 190

Cape Pembroke Lighthouse No 67: Mr Broom's retirement CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Oct 11 3 160

Cape Pembroke Lighthouse No 78: Application of James Lewis for Lightkeeper at Cape Pembroke CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Nov 15 2 184

Cape Pembroke Lighthouse No 89: Principal Lightkeeper CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Dec 19 2 206

Cape Pembroke Lighthouse No 7: Pearce to replace G.K. Broom as Principal Lightkeeper CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Jan 22 2 224

Cape Pembroke Lighthouse No 19: the retirement of Hocking CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Mar 22 3 260

Cape Pembroke Lighthouse No 42: Improvement in landing facilities at Lighthouse CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Jul 23 2 328

Census No 12: Census Ordinance confirmed GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Feb 20 1 36

Census No 15: Census as to taking GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Mar 7 1 44
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Census Census CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Mar 20 6 22

Census No 22: Results of the 1901 Census GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Apr 16 10 268

Church No 4: Assistant Clergyman GREY WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Jan 17 1 7

Church No 36: Allowance to Reverend Blount, state aid to religion GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Jun 6 2 92

Church No 34: Ecclesiastical Grants CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Jun 12 1 304

Church Reverend Every's Mandate to be a Bishop CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Jul 31 3 338

Church No 61: Rectory given to Church CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Oct 1 1 378

Civil Service Granting of leave of absence to Colonial Officers CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Sep 18 1 384

Civil Service No 68: Supply of coal to the Government at Stanley CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Oct 23 5 396

CLULEE, Albert No 21: Constable Clulee's free passage GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Apr 10 1 264

CLULEE, Albert No 41: Gratuity of £5  for Albert Clulee CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Jul 15 2 326

CMG - Commander of St Michael & 

St George
Telegram: Service Order GREY-WILSON, William HANNA ?, Walter 1903 Jan 1 3 418

Coal No 4: Naval coal.  Colonial Government to take charge GREY-WILSON, William ONSLOW, 1902 Jan 21 3 438

Coal No 68: Supply of coal to the Government at Stanley CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Oct 23 5 396

Colonial Defence Committee No 52:  Remarks of Defence Committee on Commodore's Report CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Aug 29 6 358

Colonial Defence Committee No 78: Mounted company of Volunteers GREY-WILSON, William ONSLOW, 1902 Dec 5 6 422

Colonial Nursing Association No 73: Trained nurse GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Nov 6 1 174

Colonial Ordinance No 79: Estate of Mr Dean ONSLOW, 1902 Dec 8 3 424

Colonial Secretary No 5: Mr Bennett re pension when on leave without pay GREY WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Jan 17 1 8

Colonial Secretary No 6: Colonial Secretary's Quarters GREY WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Jan 21 1 10

Colonial Secretary Clerk Colonial Secretary's Offce CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Jan 23 2 14

Colonial Secretary No 16: Appleyard's salary GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Mar 13 1 46

Colonial Secretary No 20: Thompson pay as Acting Colonial Secretary GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1903 Apr 30 1 478

Colonial Treasurer No 50: Appointment of W.A Thompson as Treasurer GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Jul 30 4 122

Colonial Treasurer No 61: Thompson advance GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Sep 12 1 146

Colonial Treasurer No 62: Thompson advance GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Sep 21 1 150

Colonial Treasurer No 65: Thompson advance CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Sep 30 9 156

Colonial Treasurer No 28: Thompson's bond GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 May 19 1 284

Colonial Treasurer No 30: Advance to Mr Thompson CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 May 27 1 292

Constable No 59: Printer Constable GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Sep 4 2 142

Constable No 66: Printer Constable GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Sep 30 1 158

Corporal punishment Floggings return for 1901 GREY-WILSON, William ONSLOW, 1903 Jan 15 1 442

Cotton waste No 4: Naval coal.  Colonial Government to take charge GREY-WILSON, William ONSLOW, 1902 Jan 21 3 438

CRAIGIE-HALKETT, Montague 

Cecil
No 74:Mr C Halkett's extension of leave ONSLOW, 1902 Nov 26 1 412
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CRAIGIE-HALKETT, Montague 

Cecil
No 5: Craigie Halkett's extension of leave GREY-WILSON, William ONSLOW, 1903 Jan 23 3 440

CRAIGIE-HALKETT, Montague 

Cecil
No 11: Craigie-Halkett's extension of leave GREY-WILSON, William ONSLOW, 1903 Feb 27 2 456

CRAIGIE-HALKETT, Montague 

Cecil
No 14: Craigie-Halkett's extension of leave and increase in salary ONSLOW, 1903 Mar 6 5 462

CRAIGIE-HALKETT, Montague 

Cecil
No 15: Craigie-Halkett's extension of leave CHAMBERLAIN, J 1903 Mar 17 6 464

CRAIGIE-HALKETT, Montague 

Cecil
No 16: Craigie-Halkett's extension of leave GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1903 Apr 6 1 468

Crown Lease No 10: Crown Lease forms GREY-WILSON, William ONSLOW, 1903 Feb 22 1 454

Customs & Excise No 8: Duty on Wine for Italians engaged upon Naval Works CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Feb 11 2 232

Customs Ordinance No 49: Customs Ordinance draft returned and approved CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Jul 30 1 120

DAVIES, Isaac, Sergeant No 1: Volunteer Instructor GREY WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Jan 10 4 2

DAVIES, Isaac, Sergeant No 23: Color-Sergeant Davies pay and passage GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Apr 12 1 62

DEAN, C Montague No 79: Estate of Mr Dean ONSLOW, 1902 Dec 8 3 424

Despatches Colonial despatch no 69 of 1902 was cancelled GREY-WILSON, William 1903 Feb 3 1 402

DETTLEFF, T M No 72: complaints at condition of roads and drains in Stanley GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Nov 20 1 408

DONNELLY, Thomas No 77: Debt of £3 owed by Donnelly to the Admiralty GREY-WILSON, William ONSLOW, 1902 Dec 5 6 420

DUROSE, Frederick No 14: Schoolmasters salary fees GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Feb 20 1 40

Education No 36: Allowance to Reverend Blount, state aid to religion GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Jun 6 2 92

Education Education Report GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Apr 15 1 266

Education Education system of the Falkland Islands and report CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Sep 3 1 364

Education - Staff No 14: Schoolmasters salary fees GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Feb 20 1 40

Education - Staff No 39: Allowance to Miss Hocking for passage and hospital expenses CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Jul 10 6 320

Education - Staff No 48: Payment of £12  to Miss Hocking CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Aug 1 2 342

Education - Staff No 58: Allowance to Miss Hocking CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Sep 27 1 374

Education - Staff No 70: Death of Miss Hocking GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Nov 10 3 404

Edward Roy (vessel) No 2: illegal sealing at Jason Islands GREY-WILSON, William ONSLOW, 1903 Jan 15 11 434

Edward VII, King Message from King Edward VII to Colonies Edward VII, King 1901 Feb 4 1 18

Edward VII, King Thanks of King for sympathy death of Queen Victoria 1901 Feb 12 1 20

Estates No 32: Draft Probate ordinance returned GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 May 15 3 80

Estates No 51: amendments to the draft Probate Ordinance GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Aug 7 2 124

Estates No 13: Probate Ordinance allowed GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Feb 21 1 244

Estates No 79: Estate of Mr Dean ONSLOW, 1902 Dec 8 3 424

Estimates No 64: Estimates of Revenue and Expenditure for 1902 GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Sep 27 2 154
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Estimates
No 2: Local Government, Estimates of Revenue and Expenditure for 1902, Fire Engine 

Station
GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Jan 14 1 214

Estimates No 9: Appropriation Ordinance GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Feb 12 1 234

Estimates No 34: Ecclesiastical Grants CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Jun 12 1 304

Estimates No 62: Estimates of the Revenue and Expenditure for 1903 approved CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Oct 1 2 380

EVERY, Edward Francis, Reverend Reverend Every's Mandate to be a Bishop CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Jul 31 3 338

Falkland Islands Company No 86: Growth of Expenditure GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Nov 27 9 200

Falkland Islands Company Telegrams: acquisition of land GREY-WILSON, William HANNA ?, Walter 1902 Feb 15 6 226

Falkland Islands Company No 16: Ordinance of 1902 to provide for the acquisition of land required for the public GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Mar 7 8 254

Falkland Islands Company No 17: Land for naval purposes CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Mar 11 3 256

Falkland Islands Company Telegrams: land for the Admiralty CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Mar 19 4 228

Falkland Islands Company No 73: Exportation of live sheep to Great Britain GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Nov 25 7 410

Falkland Islands Mail Packet 

Service
No 71: Stay of Mail steamers lengthened by one day in Stanley CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Nov 12 3 406

Falkland Islands Note Guarantee 

Fund
No 26: Falkland Islands Note Guarantee Fund GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 May 3 1 280

FELTON, John James No 19: Re-appointment of Mr John James Felton GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Mar 15 1 54

FELTON, John James Mr John James Felton appointed to Executive Council CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Feb 21 1 248

FELTON, John James Mr John James Felton appointed to Executive Council CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Feb 21 1 248

FELTON, John James No 18: The Land Ordinance 1903 GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1903 Apr 22 5 474

Fire
No 2: Local Government, Estimates of Revenue and Expenditure for 1902, Fire Engine 

Station
GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Jan 14 1 214

Fiscal - Accounts No 84: Accounts for 1900 GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Nov 27 4 196

Fiscal - Accounts Audit No 72: Cost of audit of accounts 1900 CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Nov 2 3 172

Fiscal - Accounts Audit No 8: Cost of 1901 audit ONSLOW, 1903 Feb 13 3 448

Fiscal - Annual Accounts No 2: Accounts 1899 GREY WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Jan 10 13 4

Fiscal - Annual Accounts No 39: Annual Account of the Falkland Islands, 1900 GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Jun 21 2 98

Fiscal - Annual Accounts No 35: Annual Account 1901 CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Jun 13 1 306

Fiscal - Appropriation No 6: ordinance no 7 of 1902, appropriation 1903 approved GREY-WILSON, William ONSLOW, 1903 Feb 11 1 444

Fiscal - Expenditure No 86: Growth of Expenditure GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Nov 27 9 200

Fiscal - Investments Market value of stocks CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Aug 1 1 346

Frederick, Empress (Victoria 

Adelaide Mary Louise)
No 80: Death of Empress Frederick GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Nov 15 1 188

Frederick, Empress (Victoria 

Adelaide Mary Louise)
No 90: Death of Empress Frederick CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Dec 23 3 208

German Consulate No 22: appointment of William A. Harding as Acting German Consulate GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Apr 6 1 60
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German Consulate No 24: empowering Schlottfeldt to act as Consulate of Germany CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Apr 16 1 64

German Consulate No 23: Girling to be Acting German Consulate CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Apr 18 1 270

GILBERT, Frederick Lionel No 66: Printer Constable GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Sep 30 1 158

GIRLING, Walter C No 23: Girling to be Acting German Consulate CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Apr 18 1 270

Goad, Rigg & Co No 2: illegal sealing at Jason Islands GREY-WILSON, William ONSLOW, 1903 Jan 15 11 434

Gold Coast Appointment for Mr Hill, Gold Coast CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Jun 12 2 86

Gold Coast No 50: Appointment of W.A Thompson as Treasurer GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Jul 30 4 122

Goose Green Telegrams: land for the Admiralty and Harbour Ordinance CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Mar 19 4 228

Government - Seals New Public Seal for Colony GREY-WILSON, William ONSLOW, 1903 Mar 3 3 466

Government House No 25: cost of stable, sheds, workshops GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Apr 17 1 66

Government House No 45: Brick-making GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Jul 10 2 110

Government House No 46: Government House GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Jul 10 1 112

Government House No 68: Timber and oil GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Oct 12 2 162

Government House No 81: Housing and accomdodation provision in Stanley GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Nov 15 1 190

Government House No 55: new billiard table for Government House CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Sep 16 4 368

Government Store No 31: Position of Mr Watt GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 May 15 1 78

Government Store No 9: Appropriation Ordinance GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Feb 12 1 234

Government Store No 32: Storekeeper CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 May 30 1 296

Governor No 27: Exempt the Governor from Licences GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Apr 17 1 70

Governor No 56: Return of Governor to the Falkland Islands CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Sep 18 4 370

Greenwich Hospital No 26: Sergeant Holt's application for a Greenwich Hospital Age Pension CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Apr 17 2 68

Greenwich Hospital No 48: Sergeant Holt's application for a Greenwich Hospital Age Pension CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Jul 29 2 118

GREY-WILSON, William No 27: Exempt the Governor from Licences GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Apr 17 1 70

GREY-WILSON, William No 56: Return of Governor to the Falkland Islands CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Sep 18 4 370

Guarantee Society, The No 28: Thompson's bond GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 May 19 1 284

Guardia Nacional (vessel) No 56: Rescue of Frederick Newman and child CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Aug 24 5 136

GUTTERO, Commander No 56: Rescue of Frederick Newman and child CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Aug 24 5 136

HAMILTON, Samuel, Dr No 69: Dr Hamilton GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Oct 25 2 164

HAMILTON, Samuel, Dr No 29: Dr Hamilton's retirement CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 May 27 1 290

HANSEN, Sarah No 2: illegal sealing at Jason Islands GREY-WILSON, William ONSLOW, 1903 Jan 15 11 434

Harbour No 70: Harbour draft bill approved GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Oct 26 1 166

Harbour No 76: Draft Pilot Ordinance GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Nov 12 4 180

Harbour No 5: Harbour Regulations amendment GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Jan 21 1 220

Harbour Harbour Ordinance amendments GREY-WILSON, William HANNA ?, Walter 1902 Mar 4 3 230

Harbour No 15: Harbour Ordinance amendments GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Mar 5 1 252
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Harbour Telegrams: land for the Admiralty and Harbour Ordinance CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Mar 19 4 228

Harbour No 33: Harbour Ordinance CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 May 30 1 298

Harbour No 44: possible exemption from Pilotage dues CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Jul 25 1 332

Harbour No 43: Pilot Ordinance approved CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Jul 25 7 330

Harbour No 66: removal of a piece of wreckage in Harbour GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Oct 17 1 392

Harbour No 81: Pilotage dues for Pacific Steam Navigation Company GREY-WILSON, William ONSLOW, 1902 Dec 18 4 428

Harbour No 12: Pilot Ordinance, Ordnance No 6 of 1902 confirmed GREY-WILSON, William ONSLOW, 1903 Feb 28 1 458

Harbour No 13: Port Regulations GREY-WILSON, William ONSLOW, 1903 Mar 4 3 460

HARDING, Wiliam Alfred No 22: appointment of William A. Harding as Acting German Consulate GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Apr 6 1 60

HART BENNETT, William No 5: Mr Bennett re pension when on leave without pay GREY WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Jan 17 1 8

HART BENNETT, William No 37: Hart Bennet assumes administration of the government HART BENNET, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Jul 5 1 314

HART BENNETT, William No 80: W. Hart Bennett's application for Governor of St Helena GREY-WILSON, William ONSLOW, 1902 Dec 12 1 426

HART BENNETT, William No 20: Thompson pay as Acting Colonial Secretary GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1903 Apr 30 1 478

Hay No 67: Requisition for compressed Hay CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Oct 23 4 394

HAYES, No 1: Mr Hayes House Admiralty, will let to Mr Thompson or Government GREY-WILSON, William ONSLOW, 1903 Jan 1 3 432

HAYES, George Patrick No 40: Jetties - £50 grant  to Hayes for repairs to Jetties at Stanley CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Jul 12 4 322

Health - Hospital, etc No 44: proposal for a Colonial Hospital turned down, a Naval Hospital to be built GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Jul 10 5 108

Health - Patients & Fees No 58: Hospital naval and civil patients CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Sep 4 3 140

Health - Staff No 13: Dr Keay's application to St Helena GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Feb 20 1 38

Health - Staff No 18: Dr Keay's application GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Mar 15 1 52

Health - Staff No 73: Trained nurse GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Nov 6 1 174

Health - Staff No 39: Allowance to Miss Hocking for passage and hospital expenses CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Jul 10 6 320

Health - Staff No 48: Payment of £12  to Miss Hocking CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Aug 1 2 342

Health - Staff No 58: Allowance to Miss Hocking CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Sep 27 1 374

Health - Staff Telegram: Dr Born sails from England  on 19th March GREY-WILSON, William HANNA ?, Walter 1903 Mar 10 2 452

HILL, Appointment for Mr Hill, Gold Coast CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Jun 12 2 86

HILL, No 50: Appointment of W.A Thompson as Treasurer GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Jul 30 4 122

HILL, Charles W No 20: Mr C W Hill's leave extended CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Mar 26 1 56

HOCKING, Emily
No 39: Allowance to Miss Hocking(Assistant Schoolmistress) for passage and hospital 

expenses
CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Jul 10 6 320

HOCKING, Emily No 48: Payment of £12  to Miss Hocking CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Aug 1 2 342

HOCKING, Emily No 58: Allowance to Miss Hocking CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Sep 27 1 374

HOCKING, Emily No 70: Death of Miss Hocking GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Nov 10 3 404

HOCKING, James No 67: Mr Broom's retirement CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Oct 11 3 160

HOCKING, James No 19: the retirement of Hocking CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Mar 22 3 260
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HOLT, Edward, Sergeant No 26: Sergeant Holt's application for a Greenwich Hospital Age Pension CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Apr 17 2 68

HOLT, Edward, Sergeant No 48: Sergeant Holt's application for a Greenwich Hospital Age Pension CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Jul 29 2 118

Honours & Medals Telegram: Service Order GREY-WILSON, William HANNA ?, Walter 1903 Jan 1 3 418

Hudson's Bay Company No 2: illegal sealing at Jason Islands GREY-WILSON, William ONSLOW, 1903 Jan 15 11 434

Hummock Island No 38: Roy Cove Crown Grant GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Jun 8 3 96

Hummock Island No 41: Roy Cove Crown Grant to Bertrand & Felton GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Jul 8 4 102

Hummock Island No 85: Lease of Roy Cove GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Nov 27 4 198

HURST, George No 38: Abolition of the West Falkland Magistracy and employment of Hurst CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Jul 9 3 318

Iberia (vessel) Thanks of King for sympathy death of Queen Victoria 1901 Feb 12 1 20

Iberia (vessel) Post Office claim on account of mail subsidy 1900, £1366 CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Feb 20 3 16

Iberia (vessel) No 7: Pearce  to replace G.K. Broom as Principal Lightkeeper CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Jan 22 2 224

Imperial Institute Imperial Institute Representative GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Jul 23 1 114

India India and  locomotives 1902 Aug 20 15 366

Italians No 54: Importation of wine from Argentina for Italians GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Aug 15 1 132

Italians No 8: Duty on Wine for Italians engaged upon Naval Works CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Feb 11 2 232

Jason Islands No 2:  illegal sealing at Jason Islands GREY-WILSON, William ONSLOW, 1903 Jan 15 11 434

Jetties No 1: Repair of Jetties at Stanley CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Jan 14 2 212

Jetties No 12: Repair of Jetties at Stanley CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Feb 21 2 240

Jetties No 36: Jetties CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Jun 12 5 312

Jetties Telegram: jetties
Acting Governor of the 

Falkland Islands
HENRY?, H A R 1902 Jun 14 3 288

Jetties Jetties CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Jun 14 2 308

Jetties No 40: Jetties - £50 grant  to Hayes for repairs to Jetties at Stanley CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Jul 12 4 322

Jetties No 46: repairs to the Jetties CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Jul 31 2 336

Jury Ordinance No 34: Jury ordinance draft approved GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 May 23 1 88

KEAY, Melville, Dr No 13: Dr Keay's application to St Helena GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Feb 20 1 38

KEAY, Melville, Dr No 18: Dr Keay's application GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Mar 15 1 52

Kerosene No 68: Timber and oil GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Oct 12 2 162

Lake Megantic (vessel) No 2: illegal sealing at Jason Islands GREY-WILSON, William ONSLOW, 1903 Jan 15 11 434

Lampson, C M & Co No 2: illegal sealing at Jason Islands GREY-WILSON, William ONSLOW, 1903 Jan 15 11 434

Land No 37: Land conveyancing and  registration GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Jun 7 4 94

Land No 16: Ordinance of 1902 to provide for the acquisition of land required for the public GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Mar 7 8 254

Land - Naval Compulsory acquisition of Land required by Admiralty CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Jan 16 4 210

Land - Naval Telegrams: acquisition of land for the Admiralty GREY-WILSON, William HANNA ?, Walter 1902 Feb 15 6 226

Land - Naval No 17: Land for naval purposes CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Mar 11 3 256
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Land - Naval Telegrams: land for the Admiralty CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Mar 19 4 228

Land Ordinance No 18: Land Ordinance draft approved GREY-WILSON, Wiliam CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Mar 18 6 258

Land Ordinance No 18: The Land Ordinance 1903 GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1903 Apr 22 5 474

Land Ordinance No 19: The Land Ordinance 1903 GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1903 Apr 22 2 476

Legal - Acts & Ordinances No 71: Jury ordinance confirmed.  Ordinance number 5 of 1901. CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Oct 26 1 168

Legal - Acts & Ordinances No 75: ordinance 4 of 1901 confirmed, administration of Justice CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Nov 12 1 178

Legal - Staff No 38: Abolition of the West Falkland Magistracy and employment of Hurst CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Jul 9 3 318

Legislative Council No 19: Re-appointment of Mr John James Felton GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Mar 15 1 54

Legislative Council No 21: Thanks to Legislative Council for sympathy over Queen Victoria's death GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Apr 6 1 58

LEWIS, James No 78: Application of James Lewis for Lightkeeper at Cape Pembroke CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Nov 15 2 184

LEWIS, James No 89: Principal Lightkeeper CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Dec 19 2 206

Licensing Ordinance No 27: Exempt the Governor from Licences GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Apr 17 1 70

Licensing Ordinance No 6: Licensing Ordinance of 1882  amendments confirmed GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Jan 21 1 222

Licensing Ordinance No 20: Licensing Ordinance GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Apr 5 1 262

Liguria (vessel) Post Office claim on account of mail subsidy 1900, £1366 CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Feb 20 3 16

LINNEY, Arthur No 9: Changes in Offices Return, Assistant Gardener GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Feb 19 1 30

LINNEY, Arthur No 53: salary for the Assistant Gardener GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Aug 15 1 130

Liverpool Telegrams                            31 Oct Plague in Liverpool    13 November Queen's Birthday GREY-WILSON, William HANNA ?, Walter 1901 Oct 31 5 170

Liverpool Missing telegram GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Feb 28 2 250

Livestock No 30: Draft of livestock ordinance returned GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 May 14 1 76

Livestock No 82: Livestock ordinance, number 6 of 1901 CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Nov 15 1 192

Livestock Telegram: Import  of livestock from Argentina and Export of Livestock 1902 Nov 22 4 398

Livestock No 73: Importation of live sheep from the colony to Great Britain GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Nov 25 7 410

Livestock No 75: Importation of live stock from the Argentine Republic GREY-WILSON, William ONSLOW, 1902 Nov 26 2 414

Lusitania (vessel) Post Office claim on account of mail subsidy 1900, £1366 CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Feb 20 3 16

Mail - Stamps No 74: Destruction of old postage stamp plates GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Nov 12 1 176

Mail Service No 2: Accounts 1899 GREY WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Jan 10 13 4

Mail Service No 7: Mail Service Subsidy GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Feb 6 4 26

Mail Service Post Office claim on account of mail subsidy 1900, £1366 CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Feb 20 3 16

Mail Service No 29: Mail subsidy GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 May 7 2 74

Mail Service No 63: Local Mail Service GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Oct 6 12 386

Mail Service No 71: Stay of Mail steamers lengthened by one day in Stanley CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Nov 12 3 406

Mail Service No 3: Pacific Steam Navigation Company's Mail steamers and complaints GREY-WILSON, William ONSLOW, 1903 Jan 20 1 436

Marriage No 88: Marriage Bill needing amendments GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Dec 18 3 204
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Marriage No 45: Marriage Ordinance CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Jul 30 3 334

Marriage No 7: ordinance 8 of 1902, marriage ordinance approved GREY-WILSON, William ONSLOW, 1903 Feb 11 1 446

McKAY, John Duro No 31: McKay and Robson, no reduction in rent CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 May 30 1 294

McKAY, John Duro No 59: Reduction of land rent agreed CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Sep 30 1 376

Metric system Metric System of weights and measures CHAMBERLAIN, J 1903 Apr 8 1 472

Moody Valley Farm No 43: Refund of £20 to Mr Bender GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Jul 10 1 106

Moody Valley Farm No 51: Refund of rent made to Mr Bender CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Aug 6 1 356

Moody Valley Farm No 65: Refund of rent to Mr Bender GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Oct 17 1 390

Naval No 77: Debt of £3 owed by Donnelly to the Admiralty GREY-WILSON, William ONSLOW, 1902 Dec 5 6 420

Naval - Buildings & Land No 44: proposal for a Colonial Hospital turned down, a Naval Hospital to be built GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Jul 10 5 108

Naval - Buildings & Land Compulsory acquisition of Land required by Admiralty CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Jan 16 4 210

Naval - Buildings & Land Telegrams: acquisition of land for the Admiralty GREY-WILSON, William HANNA ?, Walter 1902 Feb 15 6 226

Naval - Buildings & Land No 16: Ordinance of 1902 to provide for the acquisition of land required for the public GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Mar 7 8 254

Naval - Buildings & Land No 17: Land for naval purposes CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Mar 11 3 256

Naval - Buildings & Land No 24: Old Naval rifle range GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Apr 29 1 276

Naval - Buildings & Land No 1: Mr Hayes House Admiralty, will let to Mr Thompson or Government GREY-WILSON, William ONSLOW, 1903 Jan 1 3 432

Naval - Fueling/Stores No 54: Importation of wine from Argentina for Italians GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Aug 15 1 132

Naval - Fueling/Stores No 4: Naval coal.  Colonial Government to take charge GREY-WILSON, William ONSLOW, 1902 Jan 21 3 438

Naval - Fueling/Stores No 8: Duty on Wine for Italians engaged upon Naval Works CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Feb 11 2 232

New Orleans Missing telegram GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Feb 28 2 250

NEWMAN, Frederick No 56: Rescue of Frederick Newman and child CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Aug 24 5 136

NORDENSKJOLD, Otto, Dr No 63: South Pole Expedition, Dr Nordenskjold CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Sep 21 9 152

Nymphe (vessel) Census CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Mar 20 6 22

Oil No 4: Naval coal.  Colonial Government to take charge GREY-WILSON, William ONSLOW, 1902 Jan 21 3 438

Oravia (vessel) Post Office claim on account of mail subsidy 1900, £1366 CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Feb 20 3 16

Ordinances No 60: 1900 ordinance approved CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Sep 11 1 144

Orellana (vessel) Post Office claim on account of mail subsidy 1900, £1366 CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Feb 20 3 16

Orissa (vessel) Post Office claim on account of mail subsidy 1900, £1366 CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Feb 20 3 16

Orissa (vessel) No 2: illegal sealing at Jason Islands GREY-WILSON, William ONSLOW, 1903 Jan 15 11 434

Oropesa (vessel) Post Office claim on account of mail subsidy 1900, £1366 CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Feb 20 3 16

Oropesa (vessel) No 2: illegal sealing at Jason Islands GREY-WILSON, William ONSLOW, 1903 Jan 15 11 434

Pacific Steam Navigation Company No 7: Mail Service Subsidy GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Feb 6 4 26

Pacific Steam Navigation Company No 44: possible exemption from Pilotage dues CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Jul 25 1 332

Not to be reproduced, copied or published without the written permission of the Jane Cameron National Archives, Stanley, Falkland Islands.



ALPHA SORT/SUBJECT TITLE (IF ANY)/SUBJECT TO FROM DATE

PAGES 

CORRES-

PONDENCE

PAGE 

NO

Pacific Steam Navigation Company No 71: Stay of Mail steamers lengthened by one day in Stanley CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Nov 12 3 406

Pacific Steam Navigation Company No 81: Pilotage dues for Pacific Steam Navigation Company GREY-WILSON, William ONSLOW, 1902 Dec 18 4 428

Pacific Steam Navigation Company No 3: Pacific Steam Navigation Company's Mail steamers and complaints GREY-WILSON, William ONSLOW, 1903 Jan 20 1 436

PACKE, Vere No 18: The Land Ordinance 1903 GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1903 Apr 22 5 474

Patents No 17: Ordinance No 2 of 1903, Patents Ordinance, allowed CHAMBERLAIN, J 1903 Apr 9 1 470

PEARCE, John No 89: Principal Lightkeeper CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Dec 19 2 206

PEARCE, John No 7: Pearce  to replace G.K. Broom as Principal Lightkeeper CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Jan 22 2 224

Pensions No 26: Sergeant Holt's application for a Greenwich Hospital Age Pension CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Apr 17 2 68

Pensions No 48: Sergeant Holt's application for a Greenwich Hospital Age Pension CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Jul 29 2 118

Pensions No 19: the retirement of Hocking CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Mar 22 3 260

Pensions No 29: Dr Hamilton's retirement CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 May 27 1 290

Pilot Ordinance No 76: Draft Pilot Ordinance GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Nov 12 4 180

Pilot Ordinance No 43: Pilot Ordinance approved CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Jul 25 7 330

Pilot Ordinance No 12: Pilot Ordinance, Ordnance No 6 of 1902 confirmed GREY-WILSON, William ONSLOW, 1903 Feb 28 1 458

Plague Telegrams                            31 Oct Plague in Liverpool    13 November Queen's Birthday GREY-WILSON, William HANNA ?, Walter 1901 Oct 31 5 170

Plague Missing telegram GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Feb 28 2 250

Police - Staff No 21: Constable Clulee's free passage GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Apr 10 1 264

Police - Staff No 41: Gratuity of £5  for Albert Clulee CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Jul 15 2 326

Port William No 66: removal of a piece of wreckage in Harbour GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Oct 17 1 392

Printing Office - Staff No 35: the proposed appointment, salary and conditions of the Printer-Constable GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 May 31 1 90

Printing Office - Staff No suitable candidate for position of printer GREY-WILSON, William HANNA ?, Walter 1901 Aug 19 3 128

Printing Office - Staff No 59: Printer Constable GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Sep 4 2 142

Printing Office - Staff No 66: Printer Constable GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Sep 30 1 158

Probates No 32: Draft Probate ordinance returned GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 May 15 3 80

Probates No 51: amendments to the draft Probate Ordinance GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Aug 7 2 124

Probates No 13: Probate Ordinance allowed GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Feb 21 1 244

Probates No 79: Estate of Mr Dean ONSLOW, 1902 Dec 8 3 424

Public Works Department No 54: Tip-cart and notice plates CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Sep 3 3 362

Public Works Department No 72: complaints at condition of roads and drains in Stanley GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Nov 20 1 408

Punta Delgada No 10: aetheric signalling station GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Feb 18 1 236

Queen's birthday Telegrams                            31 Oct Plague in Liverpool    13 November Queen's Birthday GREY-WILSON, William HANNA ?, Walter 1901 Oct 31 5 170
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Rabbit Island No 38: Roy Cove Crown Grant GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Jun 8 3 96

Rabbit Island No 41: Roy Cove Crown Grant to Bertrand & Felton GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Jul 8 4 102

Rabbit Island No 85: Lease of Roy Cove GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Nov 27 4 198

RIBEIRO, Silvestre No 57: Money order issued for payment in St Vincent CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Sep 24 3 372

ROBSON, No 31: McKay and Robson, no reduction in rent CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 May 30 1 294

Roy Cove No 38: Roy Cove Crown Grant GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Jun 8 3 96

Roy Cove No 41: Roy Cove Crown Grant to Bertrand & Felton GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Jul 8 4 102

Royalty Message from King Edward VII to Colonies Edward VII, King 1901 Feb 4 1 18

Royalty No 53: King's illness - thanks for sympathy CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Aug 29 1 360

Royalty - Birthdays Telegram: King's Birthday CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Apr 24 7 272

Royalty - Birthdays Telegram: honours and official celebration of King's Birthday 1902 Dec 4 3 400

Royalty - Coronations Coronation postponed HANNA ?, Walter 1902 Jun 24 18 310

Royalty - Coronations Postponement of the Coronation CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Jul 9 4 316

Royalty - Coronations Date of Coronation set for 9th August 1902 HANNA ?, Walter 1902 Jul 23 2 324

Royalty - Coronations No 50: Coronation celebrations CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Aug 6 1 350

Royalty - Coronations Coronation CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Aug 6 3 352

Royalty - Coronations Coronation - King's speech written to his people HANNA ?, Walter 1902 Aug 11 7 354

Royalty - Deaths No 3: Thanks for sympathy Death of Duke of Coburg GREY WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Jan 11 2 6

Royalty - Deaths Telegrams re death and funeral of Queen Victoria CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Jan 28 22 24

Royalty - Deaths Thanks of King for sympathy death of Queen Victoria 1901 Feb 12 1 20

Royalty - Deaths No 17: Death of Queen Victoria GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Mar 15 1 50

Royalty - Deaths No 21: Thanks to Legislative Council for sympathy over Queen Victoria's death GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Apr 6 1 58

Royalty - Deaths No 80: Death of Empress Frederick GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Nov 15 1 188

Royalty - Deaths No 90: Death of Empress Frederick CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Dec 23 3 208

Royalty - Deaths Queen Victoria's memorial CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Jun 6 2 302

Savings Bank No 10: Savings Bank Report GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Feb 19 1 32

Savings Bank No 25: Savings Bank Ordinance amendment GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 May 1 1 278

Savings Bank No 64: Savings Bank Ordinance, No 4 of 1902, confirmed CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Oct 17 1 388

Saxe-Coburg-Gotha, Alfred, Duke 

of
No 3: Thanks for sympathy Death of Duke of Coburg GREY WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Jan 11 2 6

Scab No 30: Draft of livestock ordinance returned GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 May 14 1 76

Scab No 82: Livestock ordinance, number 6 of 1901 CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Nov 15 1 192

SCHLOTTFELDT, Hugo No 22: appointment of William A. Harding as Acting German Consulate GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Apr 6 1 60

SCHLOTTFELDT, Hugo No 24: empowering Schlottfeldt to act as Consulate of Germany CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Apr 16 1 64

SCHLOTTFELDT, Hugo No 55: Schlottfeldt's claim for compensation for injury to wife GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Aug 16 2 134
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SCHLOTTFELDT, Hugo No 83: Schlottfeldt's claim for compensation for injury to his wife CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Nov 21 2 194

SCHLOTTFELDT, Hugo No 87: Schlottfeldt's claim for compensation for injury to his wife CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Dec 13 2 202

Sealing No 2: illegal sealing at Jason Islands GREY-WILSON, William ONSLOW, 1903 Jan 15 11 434

Shipping No 44: possible exemption from Pilotage dues CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Jul 25 1 332

Shipping No 81: Pilotage dues for Pacific Steam Navigation Company GREY-WILSON, William ONSLOW, 1902 Dec 18 4 428

Shipping - Basilisk Telegrams re death and funeral of Queen Victoria CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Jan 28 22 24

Shipping - Basilisk Telegrams: land for the Admiralty and Harbour Ordinance CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Mar 19 4 228

Shipping - Beatrice L Corkum No 2: illegal sealing at Jason Islands GREY-WILSON, William ONSLOW, 1903 Jan 15 11 434

Shipping - Beeswing No 40: Sale of damaged coal ex Beeswing, Lloyd's Agent's action CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Jun 25 3 100

Shipping - Beeswing No 47: Sale of coal ex Beeswing CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Jul 25 7 116

Shipping - Edward Roy No 2: illegal sealing at Jason Islands GREY-WILSON, William ONSLOW, 1903 Jan 15 11 434

Shipping - Guardia Nacional No 56: Rescue of Frederick Newman and child CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Aug 24 5 136

Shipping - Iberia Thanks of King for sympathy death of Queen Victoria 1901 Feb 12 1 20

Shipping - Iberia Post Office claim on account of mail subsidy 1900, £1366 CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Feb 20 3 16

Shipping - Iberia No 7: Pearce  to replace G.K. Broom as Principal Lightkeeper CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Jan 22 2 224

Shipping - Lake Megantic No 2: illegal sealing at Jason Islands GREY-WILSON, William ONSLOW, 1903 Jan 15 11 434

Shipping - Liguria Post Office claim on account of mail subsidy 1900, £1366 CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Feb 20 3 16

Shipping - Lusitania Post Office claim on account of mail subsidy 1900, £1366 CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Feb 20 3 16

Shipping - Mail Service No 7: Mail Service Subsidy GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Feb 6 4 26

Shipping - Mail Service No 71: Stay of Mail steamers lengthened by one day in Stanley CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Nov 12 3 406

Shipping - Mail Service No 3: Pacific Steam Navigation Company's Mail steamers and complaints GREY-WILSON, William ONSLOW, 1903 Jan 20 1 436

Shipping - Nymphe Census CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Mar 20 6 22

Shipping - Ordinances No 76: Draft Pilot Ordinance GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Nov 12 4 180

Shipping - Ordinances No 43: Pilot Ordinance approved CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Jul 25 7 330

Shipping - Ordinances No 12: Pilot Ordinance, Ordinance No 6 of 1902 confirmed GREY-WILSON, William ONSLOW, 1903 Feb 28 1 458

Shipping - Oravia Post Office claim on account of mail subsidy 1900, £1366 CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Feb 20 3 16

Shipping - Orellana Post Office claim on account of mail subsidy 1900, £1366 CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Feb 20 3 16

Shipping - Orissa Post Office claim on account of mail subsidy 1900, £1366 CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Feb 20 3 16

Shipping - Orissa No 2: illegal sealing at Jason Islands GREY-WILSON, William ONSLOW, 1903 Jan 15 11 434

Shipping - Oropesa Post Office claim on account of mail subsidy 1900, £1366 CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Feb 20 3 16

Shipping - Oropesa No 2: illegal sealing at Jason Islands GREY-WILSON, William ONSLOW, 1903 Jan 15 11 434

Shipping - Passages/Passengers No 23: Color-Sergeant Davies pay and passage GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Apr 12 1 62

Shipping - Passages/Passengers No 52: Passage for W.A. Thompson GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Aug 9 2 126

Shipping - Passages/Passengers No 57: Passage for W.A. Thompson CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Aug 24 2 138

Shipping - Passages/Passengers No 21: Constable Clulee's free passage GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Apr 10 1 264
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Shipping - Passages/Passengers

No 39: Allowance to Miss Hocking(Assistant Schoolmistress) for passage and hospital 

expenses CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Jul 10 6 320

Shipping - Staff No 33: Desertion from unseaworthy ships GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 May 18 3 84

Shooting No 24: Old Naval rifle range GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Apr 29 1 276

SIMMONS, John Linton Arabin Imperial Institute Representative GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Jul 23 1 114

South Africa Telegram: Peace in South Africa
Acting Governor of the 

Falkland Islands
HANNA ?, Walter 1902 Jun 7 3 286

South Africa No 49: Peace in South Africa CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Aug 6 1 348

South Foreland Lighthouse No 89: Principal Lightkeeper CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Dec 19 2 206

St Helena No 13: Dr Keay's application to St Helena GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Feb 20 1 38

St Helena No 80: W. Hart Bennett's application for Governor of St Helena GREY-WILSON, William ONSLOW, 1902 Dec 12 1 426

St Vincent No 57: Money order issued for payment in St Vincent CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Sep 24 3 372

Summary Jurisdiction Ordinance No 42: Summary Jurisdiction GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Jul 9 16 104

Summary Jurisdiction Ordinance No 27: revised draft of the Summary Jurisdiction Ordinance GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 May 8 3 282

Summary Jurisdiction Ordinance No 76: Summary Jurisdiction Ordinance, ordinance 5 of 1902 confirmed ONSLOW, 1902 Nov 28 1 416

Supplementary Expenditure 

Ordinance
No 47: Supplementary Expenditure Ordinance, Ordinance No 3 of 1902 CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Aug 1 1 340

Tariff Ordinance No 8: Tariff amendment confirmed CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Feb 12 1 28

Tariff Ordinance No 3: The Tariff Ordinance confirmed 1902 Jan 16 1 216

Teal Inlet No 56: Rescue of Frederick Newman and child CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Aug 24 5 136

Telecommunications Missing telegram GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Feb 28 2 250

THOMPSON, William Austin No 50: Appointment of W.A Thompson as Treasurer GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Jul 30 4 122

THOMPSON, William Austin No 52: Passage for W.A. Thompson GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Aug 9 2 126

THOMPSON, William Austin No 57: Passage for W.A. Thompson CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Aug 24 2 138

THOMPSON, William Austin No 61: Thompson advance GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Sep 12 1 146

THOMPSON, William Austin No 62: Thompson advance GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Sep 21 1 150

THOMPSON, William Austin No 65: Thompson advance CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Sep 30 9 156

THOMPSON, William Austin No 11: Thompson advance GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Feb 19 1 238

THOMPSON, William Austin No 28: Thompson's bond GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 May 19 1 284

THOMPSON, William Austin No 30: Advance to Mr Thompson CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 May 27 1 292

THOMPSON, William Austin No 1: Mr Hayes House Admiralty, will let to Mr Thompson or Government GREY-WILSON, William ONSLOW, 1903 Jan 1 3 432

THOMPSON, William Austin No 20: Thompson pay as Acting Colonial Secretary GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1903 Apr 30 1 478

Timber No 68: Timber and oil GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Oct 12 2 162

Timber No 79: Importation of lumber, temporary transfer from Land sales to General Revenue GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Nov 15 1 186

Trade of the United Kingdom, 1901, 

Vol II
Parliamentary Papers 1902 Aug 1 1 344
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Trade, Board of Import and Export statistics in the colonies GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Feb 14 1 42

Trade, Board of Import and Export Statistics GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 May 11 1 82

Trade, Board of No 67: Mr Broom's retirement CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Oct 11 3 160

Trade, Board of No 78: Application of James Lewis for Lightkeeper at Cape Pembroke CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Nov 15 2 184

Trade, Board of No 89: Principal Lightkeeper CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Dec 19 2 206

Trade, Board of No 7: Pearce  to replace G.K. Broom as Principal Lightkeeper CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Jan 22 2 224

Trade, Board of No 15: Harbour Ordinance amendments GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Mar 5 1 252

Trade, Board of No 19: the retirement of Hocking CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Mar 22 3 260

Trade, Board of No 42: Improvement in landing facilities at Lighthouse CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Jul 23 2 328

Trade, Board of No 43: Pilot Ordinance approved CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Jul 25 7 330

Transport India and  locomotives 1902 Aug 20 15 366

Treasury Clerk No 74: Craigie-Halkett's extension of leave ONSLOW, 1902 Nov 26 1 412

Treasury Clerk No 5: Craigie Halkett's extension of leave GREY-WILSON, William ONSLOW, 1903 Jan 23 3 440

Treasury Clerk No 11: Craigie-Halkett's extension of leave GREY-WILSON, William ONSLOW, 1903 Feb 27 2 456

Treasury Clerk No 14: Craigie-Halkett's extension of leave and increase in salary ONSLOW, 1903 Mar 6 5 462

Treasury Clerk No 15: Craigie-Halkett's extension of leave CHAMBERLAIN, J 1903 Mar 17 6 464

Treasury Clerk No 16: Craigie-Halkett's extension of leave GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1903 Apr 6 1 468

Trinity House No 67: Mr Broom's retirement CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Oct 11 3 160

Trinity House No 78: Application of James Lewis for Lightkeeper at Cape Pembroke CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Nov 15 2 184

Trinity House No 89: Principal Lightkeeper CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Dec 19 2 206

Trinity House No 42: Improvement in landing facilities at Lighthouse CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Jul 23 2 328

Tussac No 11: Tussac Seed GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Feb 20 1 34

Tussac No 28: Tussac seed £18 paid GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 May 1 1 72

United States of America Property Convention with United States of America GREY WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Jan 21 1 12

United States of America Property Convention with United States of America GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Mar 14 1 48

United States of America No 9: Appointment of W.L Williams as Vice Consulate GREY-WILSON, William ONSLOW, 1903 Feb 17 1 450

Victoria, Queen Message from King Edward VII to Colonies Edward VII, King 1901 Feb 4 1 18

Victoria, Queen Thanks of King for sympathy death of Queen Victoria 1901 Feb 12 1 20

Victoria, Queen No 17: Death of Queen Victoria GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Mar 15 1 50

Victoria, Queen No 21: Thanks to Legislative Council for sympathy over Queen Victoria's death GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Apr 6 1 58

Victoria, Queen Queen's memorial CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Jun 6 2 302

Volunteer Force No 1: Volunteer Instructor GREY WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Jan 10 4 2

Volunteer Force Clerk Colonial Secretary's Offce CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Jan 23 2 14

Volunteer Force No 23: Color-Sergeant Davies pay and passage GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Apr 12 1 62

Volunteer Force No 77: Volunteer Report GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Nov 13 5 182
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Volunteer Force No 4: Articles for Volunteers GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Jan 16 1 218

Volunteer Force No 14: Volunteer Equipment CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Feb 22 4 246

Volunteer Force No 52:  Remarks of Defence Committee on Commodore's Report CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Aug 29 6 358

Volunteer Force No 78: Mounted company of Volunteers GREY-WILSON, William ONSLOW, 1902 Dec 5 6 422

WATT, Isaiah, Captain No 31: Position of Mr Watt GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 May 15 1 78

WATT, Isaiah, Captain No 9: Appropriation Ordinance GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Feb 12 1 234

West Falkland - Staff No 38: Abolition of the West Falkland Magistracy and employment of Hurst CHAMBERLAIN, J 1902 Jul 9 3 318

West Point Island No 38: Roy Cove Crown Grant GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Jun 8 3 96

West Point Island No 41: Roy Cove Crown Grant to Bertrand & Felton GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Jul 8 4 102

West Point Island No 85: Lease of Roy Cove GREY-WILSON, William CHAMBERLAIN, J 1901 Nov 27 4 198

WILLIAMS, Louis No 9: Appointment of Louis Williams as Vice Consulate GREY-WILSON, William ONSLOW, 1903 Feb 17 1 450
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